TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM457065

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EXPRESS FRANCHISE SERVICES, L.P.		12/20/2017	Limited Partnership: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALAMO FRANCHISE SERVICES, LLC	
Street Address:	150 Summer Cove Circle	
City:	Pottsboro	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75076	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

PROPERTY NUMBERS TOTAL: 40			
Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1938992	AMERICA'S EMPLOYER	
Registration Number:	5058259	BRAND IT BLUE DAY	
Registration Number:	5058258	BRAND IT BLUE DAY	
Registration Number:	3833209	CONTRACT SOLUTIONS. PROFESSIONAL SEARCH.	
Registration Number:	3283142	EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	1647022	EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3886624	EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	1348486	EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	3521806	EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	3890464	EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	3817596	EXPRESS EMPLOYMENT PROFESSIONALS SPECIAL	
Registration Number:	4484578	EXPRESS EVENT CENTER	
Registration Number:	4484577	EXPRESS EVENT CENTER	
Registration Number:	4101825	EXPRESS EVENT PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	4679641	EXPRESS HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONALS	
Registration Number:	5223449	EXPRESS HEALTHCARE SERVICES	
Registration Number:	5261374	EXPRESS HEALTHCARE STAFFING	
Registration Number:	3944189	EXPRESS HOME HELP	
		TRADEMARK	

REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0403 900434584

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2124198	EXPRESS HUMAN RESOURCES	
Serial Number:	87435226	EXPRESS JOBS	
Registration Number:	1465780	EXPRESS PERSONNEL SERVICE	
Registration Number:	2530726	EXPRESS PROFESSIONAL STAFFING	
Registration Number:	3817597	EXPRESS SPECIALIZED RECRUITING GROUP	
Registration Number:	1946030	EXPRESS STAFFING SERVICES	
Registration Number:	1473438	EXPRESS TEMPORARY SERVICES	
Registration Number:	4090566	EXPRESS TRAVEL SERVICE	
Serial Number:	87435207	EXPRESSJOBS	
Registration Number:	4744487	GLOBAL ALLIANCE	
Registration Number:	2964433	I GOT A JOB	
Registration Number:	3867112	JOB GENIUS	
Registration Number:	4871760	JOB GENIUS	
Serial Number:	87435222	KEEP UP WITH THE GOOD WORK	
Registration Number:	3864180	MOVIN' ON UP	
Registration Number:	3867110	REFRESH LEADERSHIP	
Registration Number:	3513595	RESPECTING PEOPLE, IMPACTING BUSINESS	
Registration Number:	2908595	SIMPLIFY YOUR SEARCH	
Registration Number:	3783067	SPECIALIZED RECRUITING GROUP	
Registration Number:	3517960	X	
Registration Number:	4475268	X	
Registration Number:	4097185	YOUR ENDANGERED BUSINESS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4052359621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com
Correspondent Name: McAfee & Taft, Michael J. LaBrie

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. LaBrie
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. LaBrie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Alamo Franchise Services LLC - DE - Certificate of Merger Filed 12-20-17#page1.tif source=Alamo Franchise Services LLC - DE - Certificate of Merger Filed 12-20-17#page2.tif source=Alamo Franchise Services LLC - DE - Certificate of Merger Filed 12-20-17#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0404

Page 1

<u>Delaware</u>

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"EXPRESS SERVICES EMPLOYMENT, L.P.", AN OKLAHOMA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

"EXPRESS FRANCHISE SERVICES, L.P.", A TEXAS LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "ALAMO FRANCHISE SERVICES, LLC" UNDER THE NAME

OF "ALAMO FRANCHISE SERVICES, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,

AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF

DECEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 10:02 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY,
A.D. 2018 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

PAYS OF CO.

Authentication: 203810297 Date: 12-21-17

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0405

6660167 8100M SR# 20177680146 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:01 AM 12/20/2017
FILED 10:02 AM 12/20/2017
SR 20177680146 - File Number 6660167

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF EXPRESS SERVICES EMPLOYMENT, L.P., AND EXPRESS FRANCHISE SERVICES, L.P., INTO ALAMO FRANCHISE SERVICES, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Alamo Franchise Services, LLC, as the surviving limited liability company, hereby states and certifies as follows:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of the limited partnerships and limited liability company which are to merge are:

Name	Jurisdiction of Formation/Organization	Type of Entity
Express Services Employment, L.P.	Oklahoma	Limited Partnership
Express Franchise Services, L.P.	Texas	Limited Partnership
Alamo Franchise Services, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

- An agreement of merger has been approved and executed by Express Services Employment, L.P., Express Franchise Services, L.P., and Alamo Franchise Services, LLC.
- 3. The name of the surviving domestic limited liability company is Alamo Franchise Services, LLC.
- 4. The Certificate of Formation of Alamo Franchise Services, LLC will be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company, and there will be no amendments to the Certificate of Formation to be effected by the merger.
- 5. The agreement of merger is on file at the principal place of business of Alamo Franchise Services, LLC at 150 Summer Cove Circle, Pottsboro, Texas 75076.
- 6. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by Alamo Franchise Services, LLC on request and without cost, to any partner, member of or person holding an interest in Express Services Employment, L.P., Express Franchise Services, L.P., or Alamo Franchise Services, LLC.
- 7. The future effective time and date of the merger shall be 12:00:01 a.m. on January 1, 2018.

[Signature Page Follows]

20031814

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0406

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Alamo Franchise Services, LLC, as the surviving limited liability company, has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed this 20th day of December, 2017.

ALAMO FRANCHISE SERVICES, LLC

Name: W. Anthony Bostwick

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

20031814

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006244 FRAME: 0407

RECORDED: 01/05/2018